ARTICLE 1.  To see if the Town will vote to transfer from available funds and appropriate a 

sum of money to pay unpaid bills of a prior fiscal year; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Finance Director, Town Manager 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars 

($2,988.00) be transferred from Free Cash for payment to ArchiveSocial/CivicPlus for a bill of a 

prior fiscal year.  

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 2.  To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds 

and appropriate a sum of money to the Capital Stabilization Fund;